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CAMSET2C – 2-CHANNEL B/W VIDEO MONITORING SYSTEM WITH 
TWO-WAY AUDIO 

 
To all residents of the European Union 
Important environmental information about this product 

 
This symbol on the device or the package indicates that disposal of the device after its lifecycle could harm the environment. 
Do not dispose of the unit (or batteries) as unsorted municipal waste; it should be taken to a specialised company for 
recycling. 

This device should be returned to your distributor or to a local recycling service. 
Respect the local environmental rules. 
If in doubt, contact your local waste disposal authorities. 
 
Thank you for buying this product. Please read the manual thoroughly before bringing this device into service. Make 
sure that the device was not damaged in transit. If the device is damaged, you should contact your dealer. 
 
1. Front & Back Panel Description 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FRONT BACK 
 
1. microphone 1. DC input socket 
2. talk button 2. camera 1 input socket 
3. camera1/2 selector 3. camera 2 input socket 
4. auto/manual selector 4. audio out socket 
5. camera dwell adjustment (“time”) 5. video out socket 
6. volume button 6. V-hold adjustment 
7. power ON/OFF button 7. brightness adjustment 
8. power indicator 8. contrast adjustment 
 
2. Power Supply 
 
• Operating tension 12Vdc, current 1200mA 
• Mind the polarity when connecting the power supply 
 
3. Camera Selection & Picture Display 
 
• Put the MODE selector in the MANU position to display the picture of C1 or C2 permanently 
• Put the MODE selector in the AUTO to toggle automatically between the pictures of C1 and C2. 
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4. Features 
 
• flat square screen with high resolution 
• two channels for camera connection 
• selector for choice between C1 and C2 (CAMERA) 
• selector for choice between automatic or manual switching between the 2 camera pictures (MODE) 
• automatic camera dwell time selectable (2 – 20 seconds) 
• 9.7Vdc/100mA power supply for camera (via monitor) 
• 12V power supply for monitor 
 
5. Caution 
 
• Do not expose the device to rain or excessive heat or humidity 
• Verify whether the connections are secure. If not, this will affect the result or even damage the device 
• Do not open the housing or try to repair the device. Consult a qualified technician instead. 
 
6. Specifications 
 

a) Monitor 
 
System CCIR/PAL 
Screen Size 5.5” 
Scanning Frequency 15625KHz (H) x 50Hz (PAL) (V) 
Audio Output 0.3Vpp (75Ω) 
Video Output 1Vpp (75Ω) 
Audio Power Output 0.5W (8Ω) 
Resolution at Centre 300 lines 
Power Supply 12V/1200mA 
Power Output 9.6V/300mA 
Power Consumption 15W 
 

b) Camera 
 
Picture B/W 
CMOS sensor ¼” 
Scanning System 2:1 interlace 
Resolution 300 lines 
Shutter Speed 1/50 – 1/6000sec. 
Camera Correction automatic 
Night Visibility 1 to 2m (6 built-in IR LEDs) 
Microphone Sensitivity 1 to 2m 
White Balance automatic 
Current Consumption 150mA 
Video Signal Output 1Vpp (75Ω) 
 
The information in this manual is subject to change without prior notice. 
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CAMSET2C – 2-KANAALS Z/W BEVEILIGINGSSYSTEEM MET 
TWEEWEGSAUDIO 

 
Aan alle ingezetenen van de Europese Unie 
Belangrijke milieu-informatie betreffende dit product 

 
Dit symbool op het toestel of de verpakking geeft aan dat, als het na zijn levenscyclus wordt weggeworpen, dit toestel schade kan 
toebrengen aan het milieu. 
Gooi dit toestel (en eventuele batterijen) niet bij het gewone huishoudelijke afval; het moet bij een gespecialiseerd bedrijf 
terechtkomen voor recyclage. 

U moet dit toestel naar uw verdeler of naar een lokaal recyclagepunt brengen. 
Respecteer de plaatselijke milieuwetgeving. 
Heeft u vragen, contacteer dan de plaatselijke autoriteiten inzake verwijdering. 
 
Dank u voor uw aankoop! Haal het toestel uit zijn verpakking. Ga na of het toestel niet werd beschadigd tijdens het 
transport. Zo ja, stel het gebruik van dit toestel uit en raadpleeg uw dealer 
 
1. Beschrijving front- en achterpaneel (zie figuur blz 1) 
 
FRONT ACHTER 
 
1. microfoon 1. DC ingangsaansluiting 
2. talk knop 2. ingangsaansluiting camera 1 
3. keuzeknop camera 1/2 3. ingangsaansluiting camera 2 
4. keuzeknop auto/manueel 4. audio uitgangsaansluiting 
5. draairegelaar voor schakelvertraging (TIME) 5. video uitgangsaansluiting 
6. volumeknop 6. V-hold regeling 
7. ON/OFF knop 7. helderheidsregeling 
8. voedingsindicator 8. contrastregeling 
 
2. Voeding 
 
• Werkspanning 12Vdc, stroom 1200mA 
• Respecteer de polariteit wanneer u de voeding aansluit 
 
3. Camerakeuze en beeldweergave 
 
• Plaats de keuzeschakelaar MODE in de MANU stand om het beeld van camera C1 of C2 permanent weer te 

geven 
• Plaats de keuzeschakelaar MODE in de AUTO stand om automatisch af te wisselen tussen het beeld van C1 en 

dat van C2. 
 
4. Kenmerken 
 
• plat vierkant scherm met hoge resolutie 
• twee kanalen om een camera op aan te sluiten 
• keuzeschakelaar voor keuze tussen C1 en C2 (CAMERA) 
• keuzeschakelaar voor keuze tussen automatisch of manueel schakelen tussen het beeld van beide camera’s 

(MODE) 
• automatische schakelvertraging kan worden ingesteld (2 – 20 seconden) 
• 9.7Vdc/100mA voeding voor camera (via monitor) 
• 12V voeding voor monitor 
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5. Opgelet 
 
• Stel het toestel niet bloot aan regen, hitte of een hoge vochtigheidsgraad 
• Ga na of alle verbindingen goed zijn gemaakt. Slechte verbindingen beïnvloeden het resultaat en kunnen het 

toestel zelfs beschadigen 
• Open de behuizing niet en probeer het toestel niet zelf te herstellen. Raadpleeg een geschoold technicus. 
 
6. Specificaties 
 

a) Monitor 
 
Systeem CCIR/PAL 
Schermgrootte 5.5” 
Scanningfrequentie 15625KHz (H) x 50Hz (PAL) (V) 
Audio-uitgang 0.3Vpp (75Ω) 
Video-uitgang 1Vpp (75Ω) 
Audio vermogensuitgang 0.5W (8Ω) 
Resolutie in het midden 300 lijnen 
Voeding 12V/1200mA 
Vermogensuitgang 9.6V/300mA 
Verbruik 15W 
 

b) Camera 
 
Beeld B/W 
CMOS sensor ¼” 
Scanningsysteem 2:1 interlace 
Resolutie 300 lijnen 
Sluitersnelheid 1/50 – 1/6000sec. 
Cameracorrectie automatisch 
Nachtzichtbaarheid 1 tot 2m (6 ingebouwde IR LEDs) 
Gevoeligheid microfoon 1 tot 2m 
Witbalans automatisch 
Verbruik 150mA 
Uitgang videosignaal 1Vpp (75Ω) 
 
De inhoud van deze handleiding kan te allen tijde worden gewijzigd zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. 
 

CAMSET2C – SYSTEME DE SURVEILLANCE N/B 2 CANAUX AVEC 
AUDIO 2 VOIES 

 
Aux résidents de l'Union Européenne 
Des informations environnementales importantes concernant ce produit 
 

Ce symbole sur l'appareil ou l'emballage indique que, si l'appareil est jeté après sa vie, il peut nuire à l'environnement. 
Ne jetez pas cet appareil (et des piles éventuelles) parmi les déchets ménagers ; il doit arriver chez une firme spécialisée pour 
recyclage. 
Vous êtes tenu à porter cet appareil à votre revendeur ou un point de recyclage local. 

Respectez la législation environnementale locale. 
Si vous avez des questions, contactez les autorités locales pour élimination. 
 
Nous vous remercions de votre achat! Sortez l’appareil de son emballage. Contrôlez si l’appareil n’a pas été 
endommagé pendant le transport. Si ceci est le cas, retardez l’emploi et consultez votre revendeur. 
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1. Description panneau frontal et arrière (voir figure à la page 1) 
 
FRONTAL ARRIERE 
 
1. microphone 1. connexion d’entrée CC 
2. bouton talk 2. connexion d’entrée caméra 1 
3. sélecteur caméra 1/2 3. connexion d’entrée caméra 2 
4. sélecteur auto/manuel 4. connexion de sortie audio 
5. sélecteur pour délai de commutation (“TIME”) 5. connexion de sortie vidéo 
6. bouton volume 6. réglage V-hold 
7. bouton ON/OFF 7. réglage de luminance 
8. indicateur d’alimentation 8. réglage du contraste 
 
2. Alimentation 
 
• Tension d’opération 12Vcc, courant 1200mA 
• Respectez la polarité lorsque vous connectez l’alimentation 
 
3. Choix de la caméra et affichage de l’image 
 
• Mettez le sélecteur MODE dans la position MANU pour afficher l’image de caméra C1 ou C2 en permanence 
• Mettez le sélecteur MODE dans la position AUTO pour alterner automatiquement entre l’image des deux caméras 

C1 et C2. 
 
4. Caractéristiques 
 
•••• écran plat carré avec une haute résolution 
•••• deux canaux pour la connexion d’une caméra 
•••• sélecteur pour choisir entre C1 et C2 (CAMERA) 
•••• séleccteur pour un choix  automatique ou manuel entre l’image des deux caméras (MODE) 
•••• possibilité d’instaurer un délai de commutation automatique (2 – 20 secondes) 
•••• alimentation 9.7Vdc/100mA pour caméra (via moniteur) 
•••• alimentation 12V pour moniteur 
 
5. Attention 
 
• L’appareil ne peut pas être exposé à la pluie, la chaleur ou un taux d’humidité élevé 
• Contrôlez les connexions. Une mauvaise connexion influence le résultat et risque même d’influencer le résultat 
• N’ouvrez pas le boîtier et n’essayez pas de réparer l’appareil. Consultez un technicien qualifié. 
 
6. Spécifications 
 

a) Moniteur 
 
Système CCIR/PAL 
Dimension de l’écran 5.5” 
Fréquence de balayage 15625KHz (H) x 50Hz (PAL) (V) 
Sortie audio 0.3Vpp (75Ω) 
Sortie vidéo 1Vpp (75Ω) 
Sortie de puissance audio 0.5W (8Ω) 
Résolution au centre 300 lignes 
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Alimentation 12V/1200mA 
Sortie de puissance 9.6V/300mA 
Consommation 15W 
 

b) Caméra 
 
Image B/W 
Capteur CMOS ¼” 
Système de balayage 2:1 interlace 
Résolution 300 lignes 
Vitesse de l’obturateur 1/50 – 1/6000sec. 
Correction caméra automatique 
Visibilité de nuit 1 à 2m (avec 6 LEDs IR incorporées) 
Sensibilité microphone 1 à 2m 
Balance des blancs automatique 
Consommation 150mA 
Sortie signal vidéo 1Vpp (75Ω) 
 
Toutes les informations présentées dans ce manuel peuvent être modifiées sans notification préalable. 
 

CAMSET2C – SISTEMA DE SEGURIDAD B/N DE 2 CANALES CON 
AUDIO DE 2 VÍAS 

 
A los ciudadanos de la Unión Europea 
Importantes informaciones sobre el medio ambiente concerniente este producto 

 
Este símbolo en este aparato o el embalaje indica que, si tira las muestras inservibles, podrían dañar el medio ambiente. 
No tire este aparato (ni las pilas eventuales) en la basura doméstica; debe ir a una empresa especializada en reciclaje. Devuelva 
este aparato a su distribuidor o a la unidad de reciclaje local. 
Respecte las leyes locales en relación con el medio ambiente. 

Si tiene dudas, contacte con las autoridades locales para residuos. 
 
¡Gracias por haber comprado el CAMSET2C! Desembale el aparato. Verifique si ha sufrido algún daño en el 
transporte antes de la puesta en marcha. Si es el caso, no conecte el aparato a la red y póngase en contacto con su 
distribuidor. 
 
1. Descripción del panel frontal y posterior (véase figura en la página 1) 
 
FRONTAL POSTERIOR 
 
1. micrófono 1. conexión de entrada CC 
2. botón “talk” 2. conexión de entrada cámara 1 
3. selector de cámara 1/2 3. conexión de entrada cámara 2 
4. selector auto/manual 4. conexión de salida audio 
5. selector para tiempo de conmutación (“TIME”) 5. conexión de salida vídeo 
6. botón volumen 6. ajuste V-hold 
7. botón ON/OFF 7. ajuste de brillo 
8. indicador de potencia 8. ajuste de contraste 
 
2. Alimentación 
 
• tensión de operación 12Vcc, corriente 1200mA 
• respete la polaridad al conectar la alimentación 
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3. Selección de la cámara y visualización de la imagen 
 

• coloque el selector MODE en la posición MANU para visualizar la imagen de cámara C1 o C2 permanentemente 
• coloque el selector MODE en la posición AUTO para alternar automáticamente entre las imágenes de las dos 

cámaras C1 y C2. 
 

4. Características 
 

• pantalla plana cuadrada con alta resolución 
• dos canales para la conexión de una cámara 
• selector para seleccionar entre C1 y C2 (CAMERA) 
• selector para una selección automática o manual de la imagen entre las dos cámaras (MODE) 
• posibilidad de instaurar un tiempo de conmutación automático (2 – 20 segundos) 
• alimentación 9.7Vdc/100mA para cámara (vía monitor) 
• alimentación 12V para monitor 
 

5. Cuidado 
 

• no exponga el aparato a la lluvia, el calor o la humedad 
• controle las conexiones. Una mala conexión podría influir en el resultado e incluso dañar el aparato 
• el mantenimiento y la reparación deben ser realizados por personal especializado. ¡Nunca abra la caja usted 

mismo! 
 

6. Especificaciones 
 

a) Monitor 
 

Sistema   CCIR/PAL 
Dimensiones de la pantalla   5.5” 
Frecuencia de exploración   15625KHz (H) x 50Hz (PAL) (V) 
Salida de audio   0.3Vpp (75Ω) 
Salida de vídeo   1Vpp (75Ω) 
Salida de potencia audio   0.5W (8Ω) 
Resolución al centro   300 líneas 
Alimentación   12V/1200mA 
Salida de potencia   9.6V/300mA 
Consumo   15W 
 

b) Cámara 
 

Imagen B/N 
Sensor CMOS ¼” 
Sistema de exploración 2 : 1 entrelazado 
Resolución 300 líneas 
Velocidad shutter 1/50 – 1/6000 seg. 
Corrección cámara automática 
Visibilidad de noche de 1 a 2m (con 6 LEDs IR incorporados) 
Sensibilidad micrófono de 1 a 2m 
Balance de blancos automático 
Consumo 150mA 
Salida señal de vídeo 1Vpp (75Ω) 
 
Se pueden modificar las especificaciones y el contenido de este manual sin previo aviso. 
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CAMSET2C – 2-KANAL S/W VIDEO-ÜBERWACHUNGS-SYSTEM MIT 2-
WEGE-AUDIO 

 
An alle Einwohner der Europäischen Union  
Wichtige Umweltinformationen über dieses Produkt  
 

Dieses Symbol auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung zeigt an, dass die Entsorgung dieses Produktes nach seinem Lebenszyklus 
der Umwelt Schaden zufügen kann.  
Entsorgen Sie die Einheit (oder verwendeten Batterien) nicht als unsortiertes Hausmüll; die Einheit oder verwendeten Batterien 
müssen von einer spezialisierten Firma zwecks Recycling entsorgt werden. 

Diese Einheit muss an den Händler oder ein örtliches Recycling-Unternehmen retourniert werden. 
Respektieren Sie die örtlichen Umweltvorschriften. 
Falls Zweifel bestehen, wenden Sie sich für Entsorgungsrichtlinien an Ihre örtliche Behörde. 
 
Danke für den Kauf dieses Gerätes! Packen Sie das Gerät aus. Sie werden feststellen, dass Sie ein vielseitiges und 
leistungsstarkes Gerät gekauft haben. Überprüfen Sie, ob Transportschäden vorliegen. Sollte dies der Fall sein, 
verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht und wenden Sie sich an Ihren Händler. 
 
1. Beschreibung der Vorder- und Rückseite (siehe Abb. S. 1) 
 
VORDERSEITE RÜCKSEITE 
 
1. Mikrofon 1. DC-Eingangsanschluss 
2. Talk-Taste 2. Eingangsanschluss Kamera 1 
3. Wahlschalter Kamera 1/2 3. Eingangsanschluss Kamera 2 
4. Wahlschalter auto/manuell 4. Audio-Ausgangsanschluss 
5. Drehregler für Verweildauer (TIME) 5. Video-Ausgangsanschluss 
6. Lautstärketaste 6. V-hold-Regler 
7. ON/OFF-Taste 7. Helligkeitsregler 
8. Leistungsanzeige 8. Kontrastregler 
 
2. Spannungsversorgung 
 
• Spannungsversorgung 12Vdc, Strom 1200mA 
• Beachten Sie beim Anschluss die richtige Polarität 
 
3. Kamerawahl und Bildanzeige 
 
• Stellen Sie den Wahlschalter MODE in den MANU-Stand um das Kamerabild C1 oder C2 permanent 

wiederzugeben 
• Stellen Sie den Wahlschalter MODE in den AUTO-Stand um automatisch zwischen den Bildern von C1 und C2 

abzuwechseln. 
 
4. Eigenschaften 
 
• viereckiger Flachschirm mit hoher Auflösung 
• zwei Kanäle zum Kamera-Anschlüss 
• Wahlschalter für Wahl zwischen C1 und C2 (KAMERA) 
• Wahlschalter für Wahl zwischen automatischem oder manuellem Schalten zwischen dem Bild beider Kameras 

(MODE) 
• automatische Verweildauer kann eingestellt werden (2 – 20 Sekunden) 
• 9.7Vdc/100mA-Spannungsversorgung für Kamera (über Monitor) 
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• 12V-Spannungsversorgung für Monitor 
 
5. Achtung 
 
• Schützen Sie das Gerät vor Regen, Hitze oder hoher Feuchtigkeitsgrad 
• Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Verbindungen gut angeschlossen wurden. Schlechte Verbindungen beeinflussen das 

Ergebnis und könnten das Gerät beschädigen 
• Installation und Wartung sind einer autorisierten Fachkraft vorbehalten. Öffnen Sie das Gerät nie selber. 
 
6. Technische Daten 
 

a) Monitor 
 
System CCIR/PAL 
Bildröhre 5.5” 
Abtastfrequenz 15625KHz (H) x 50Hz (PAL) (V) 
Audio-Ausgang 0.3Vpp (75Ω) 
Video-Ausgang 1Vpp (75Ω) 
Audio-Leistungsausgang 0.5W (8Ω) 
Auflösung in der Mitte 300 Zeilen 
Spannungsversorgung 12V/1200mA 
Leistungsausgang 9.6V/300mA 
Verbrauch 15W 
 

b) Kamera 
 
Bild B/W 
CMOS sensor ¼” 
Abtastsystem 2 : 1 Zeilensprung 
Auflösung 300 Zeilen 
Shuttergeschwindigkeit 1/50 – 1/6000 Sek. 
Kamerakorrektur automatisch 
max. Bereich nachts 1 bis 2m (6 eingebaute IR-LEDs) 
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit 1 bis 2m 
Weißabgleich automatisch 
Verbrauch 150mA 
Ausgang Videosignal 1Vpp (75Ω) 
 
Alle Änderungen vorbehalten. 


